1/2
87045 LIMOGES Cedex
Telephone number : + 33 5 55 06 87 87
Fax number : + 33 5 55 06 88 88
Cat. No(s) : 327 54 /55 /56 /57 /58 /59 /75 /76Category 6 cables for LCS6
1. USE AND MOUNTING
Cable designed for high-speed VDI transmission networks.
2. DESCRIPTION

sleeve, Category, Conformity to standards, Batch no., Measurement
(length remaining)
8. ORDERING INFORMATION
9. STANDARDS AND APPROVALS
Conforming to the following standards :
Cat 6, 250 MHz
ISO 11 801, EN 50 173, EIA / TIA - 568 A, IEC 332-1
10. GLOSSARY
PE : Polyester
LSOH : Low Smoke Zero Halogen
UTP : Unshielded Twisted Pair
FTP : Foiled Twisted Pair
SFTP : Shielded Foiled Twisted Pair
NEXT : Near-End Crosstalk
PSNEXT : Power Sum Next
ACR : Attenuation to Crosstalk Ratio
ELFEXT : Equal Level Far-End Crosstalk
AWG : American Wire Gauge
327 54 327 55 327 56 327 57 327 58 327 59 327 75 327 76
UTP UTP FTP SFTP FTP SFTP UTP FTP
98.6 98.6 93.8 93.8 93.8 93.8 98.6 93.8
1 KV 1 KV
5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
— — —
66 % 66 % 66 % 66 % 66 % 66 % 66 % 66 %
 100 Ω 100 Ω 100 Ω 100 Ω 100 Ω 100 Ω 100 Ω 100 Ω
Maximum
linear
resistance
Ohm/km
Dielectric
strength in
direct
current
Minimum
insulation
resistance
Mohm.km
Maximum
Real-Earth
capacity
imbalance
Transfer
impedance
(Zt) from 1
to 10 Mhz
Cat. No.
Type
Characteric
impedance
from 1
to 100 Mhz
Minimum
propagation
velocity
1 KV/ 1 KV/ 1 KV/ 1 KV/ 1 KV/ 1 KV/
1 min 1 min 1 min 1 min 1 min 1 min
800 pf/ 800 pf/ 800 pf/ 800 pf/ 800 pf/
500 m 500 m 500 m 500 m 500 m
— — —
10 100 10 100 10
mΩ/m mΩ/m mΩ/m mΩ/m mΩ/m
327 54 327 55 327 56 327 57 327 58 327 59 327 75 327 76
UTP UTP FTP SFTP FTP SFTP UTP FTP
  305 305 500 500 500 500 500 500
11.035 10.634 28 32.70 26.40 32 42.20 60
Box Box Drum Drum Drum Drum Drum Drum
Green Green Green Green Green Green Green Green